
  

 MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED  

ITEM: Supply of Upper Air Sounding System for P17A  

TENDER ID: 1700000510  

NIC E-TENDER ID: 2024_MDL_94054_1 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 2 dated 30.01.2024 

  

 

1. This Corrigendum is issued for following:  

 

Sr. 
No.  

Existing as per Tender  To be read as  

1  
Tender Closing date: 30.01.2024 

02:00 pm 

Extended tender Closing date:  

14.02.2024 02:00 pm 

2  
Tender Opening Date: 02.02.2024 

02:00 pm 

Extended tender Opening date:  

16.02.2024 02:00 pm 

3 

Section II:  

Clause No. 24: Ranking of Bids 

(a) ii) B&D Spares and its 

escalation rates will not be 

not considered for ranking. 

Section II:  

Clause No. 24: Ranking of Bids 

(a) ii) B&D Spares and its 

escalation rates will not be not 

considered for ranking. 

4 

Section II:  

Clause No. 27: Purchase Preference 

to MSEs:  MDL reserves its option to 

give purchase preference to MSEs 

compared to the non-MSE enterprises 

as per policies of the Government from 

time to time. This preference shall only 

apply to products produced and 

services rendered by Micro and Small 

Enterprises. If an MSE bidder quotes a 

price within the band of the lowest (L-

1) +15 percent in a situation where the 

L-1 price is quoted by someone other 

than an MSE, the MSE bidders are 

eligible for being awarded up to 25 

percent of the total quantity being 

procured if they agree to match the L-

1 price. In case of more than one such 

eligible MSE, this 25 percent quantity 

Section II:  

Clause No. 27: Purchase Preference to 

MSEs:  MDL reserves its option to give 

purchase preference to MSEs compared 

to the non-MSE enterprises as per policies 

of the Government from time to time. 

This preference shall only apply to 

products produced and services rendered 

by Micro and Small Enterprises. If an MSE 

bidder quotes a price within the band of 

the lowest (L-1) +15 percent in a 

situation where the L-1 price is quoted by 

someone other than an MSE, the MSE 

bidders are eligible for being awarded up 

to 25 percent of the total quantity being 

procured if they agree to match the L-1 

price. In case of more than one such 

eligible MSE, this 25 percent quantity 

shall be distributed proportionately 

among these bidders. 



shall be distributed proportionately 

among these bidders. 

Rest all other terms and conditions of the tender will remain unchanged.  

  

  

  

                                                              

                                                          For MAZAGON DOCK SHIPBUILDERS LIMITED  

  

                                 

                                                             Bhuvnesh Kalwar 

                                                                   DM (C-P17A)   


